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R E S O U R C E S 

RECEIVED s ^ - W r m * , 
February 15,2005 

FEB 1 7 2GC5 
G»L CO \ C . - R V . \ T 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division T ̂ 7 f c m 
Attn: Michael E. Stogner " 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

RE: Administrative approval of Unorthodox Location 
Archunde 29-10-24 #1S 
505' FNL & 1445' FWL 
Section 24, T29N, R10W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

Energen Resources Corporation (Energen) hereby requests Administrative Approval for 
an Unorthodox Location of its proposed Archunde 29-10-24 #1S Fruitland Coal well 
under the provisions of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) order R-8768. 

This well is located 505' fnl & 1445' fwl ofSection 24-T29N-R10W, San Juan County, 
New Mexico and dedicated to a spacing unit consisting of the N/2 of said section 24, in 
the Basin Fruitland Coal gas pool. 

This well is closer than 660 feet to the northern boundary of the proration unit, causing an 
unorthodox location. This location was moved to its current unorthodox location at the 
request of the Bureau of Land Management, as per the attached letter. 

A copy of this application is being sent to all affected owners by certified mail-return 
receipt request with a request that they furnish your office in Santa Fe a Waiver of 
Objection within twenty (20) days of receipt of this application. 

Attached is a well location plat showing dedicated acreage (C-102), a plat showing the 
offsetting spacing units and Fruitland Coal wells, i f any, and a topographic map. 

Your favorable consideration of this request would be appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

f James C. Sullins 
^District Landman 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 2198 Bloomfield Highway, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 505.325.6800 



In Reply Refer to: 

NMSF 078266 (21210) 
February 8, 2005 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd 
Aztec, New Mexico 88410 

Dear Sir: 

The Farmington Field Office is developing an APD for Energen Resources which 
requires your authorization. The "on-site" conducted by Bill Liess of our office for the 
Archunde 29-10-24 #1S indicates a need to move this location from that originally 
submitted which was in proximity to US 64 and some residences to a more benign 
location at 505' FNL / 1445' FWL in sec 24, T29N, R10W. 

This location is to be twinned on an existing well on a bluff which we feel would be a 
more amicable location. I f there are any questions please call Bill Liess at 505-599-6321. 

Sincerely, 

Ray Sanchez ^ 
EP/ ROW Branch Chief 
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District I 

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 

District I I 

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 

District H I 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV 

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised June 10, 2003 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
'API Number 3 Pool Code 3 Pool Name 

UP FRUITLAND COAL 
4 Property Code 5 Property Name 

ARCHUNDE 29-10-24 

4 Well Number 

. i s 

'OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 

ENERGEN RESOURCES CORPORATION 

' Elevation 

5760' 
1 0 Surface Location 

UL or lot no. 

C 

Section 

24 

Township 

29N 

Range 

10W 

Lot Idn Feet from the 

505 

North/South line 

NORTH 

Feet from the 

1445 

EastAVest line 

WEST 

County 

SAN JUAN 

1 1 Bottom Hole Location I "Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the EastAVest line County 

1 3 Dedicated Acres 

320 

1 3 Joint or Infill 1 4 Consolidation Code "Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON 
STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

S 86° 3T 00" W 2687.52; (R) 

1/4" 
I BRASS CAP 
BLM 1967 

1445' 

g. XT* fatty f«t 

^ V ^ S f \MA*r4&-&*te>ft.-

1 Wr*Ml-W**i. 

f A/. An/-At* «j ,~ 

DEDICATED ACREAGE 

FD. 3 1/4" 
ALUMINUM CAP 
BLM 1998 

>24 

'MtK 

Title and E-mail Address » 

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information contained herein is 

trite tfmfcompiete to the best of pty knowledge and belief. 

Signature 

Printed Name 

1 8 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the well location shown otyhis 

plat was plottedfrom field notes of actual surveys 

made by me or under my supervision, and that the 

same is true and correct to the best of my belief 

JA/iC/ai 
Date of Survey 



ENERGEN RESOURCES 
ARCHUNDE 29-10-24 #1S 

505' FNL& 1445' FWL, SECTION 24, T29N, R10W, N.M.P.M., 
SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

NO NEW ACCESS 


